Conventions utilisées :
1
& 1
1
non et ou
nor
&
nand

tW Clock Pulse Width (Load) HIGH or LOW 4.0 4.0 ns 5
tW Clock Pulse Width (Count) HIGH or LOW 6.0 5.0 ns 5
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
5.8 CY74FCT163CTPC P1 16-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY74FCT163CTQC Q1 16-Lead (150-Mil) Quarter Size Outline
CY74FCT163CTSOC S1 16-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
6.1 CY54FCT163CTDMB D2 16-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
CY54FCT163CTLMB L61 20-Square Leadless Chip Carrier
7.2 CY74FCT163ATPC P1 16-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY74FCT163ATQC Q1 16-Lead (150-Mil) Quarter Size Outline
CY74FCT163ATSOC S1 16-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
7.5 CY54FCT163ATDMB D2 16-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
CY54FCT163ATLMB L61 20-Square Leadless Chip Carrier
11.0 CY74FCT163TPC P1 16-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY74FCT163TQC Q1 16-Lead (150-Mil) Quarter Size Outline
CY74FCT163TSOC S1 16-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
11.5 CY54FCT163TDMB D2 16-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
CY54FCT163TLMB L61 20-Square Leadless Chip Carrier
CY54/74FCT163T
6